

**AGRICULTURAL AND PROCESSED FOOD PRODUCTS EXPORT DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY (APEDA)**

(Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Government of India)

**3rd Floor, NCUI Building, 3, SIRI Institutional Area
August Kranti Marg, New Delhi-110016**

Reference No. APEDA-TFD/60/2025-TFD

Date: 30th April 2025

**Minutes of the Pre-Bid Meeting reg. International Level Buyer Seller Meet (BSM) cum
Symposium for Agricultural & Processed food products exports from Bihar held on
28.04.2025**

ADDENDUM

Para no.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
3.3	A Conference would be organised in the auditorium with 500+ seating capacity at the venue i.e Gyan Bhawan, Gandhi Maidan Patna. Backdrop, AV facility, Standees and Stage decoration would be needed at the venue.	A Conference would be organised in the auditorium with 500+ seating capacity at the venue i.e Gyan Bhawan, Gandhi Maidan Patna. Emcee , Backdrop, AV facility, Standees and Stage decoration would be needed at the venue.
5.1.3	The work shall also include all activities related to engagement of rooms, logistic arrangement , organizing of conference, B2B, assembling & dismantling of stalls, drainage, material handling, maintenance, and cleaning on the day before opening and daily thereafter including waste disposal.	The work shall also include all activities related to organizing of conference, B2B, assembling & dismantling of stalls, drainage, material handling, maintenance, and cleaning on the day before opening and daily thereafter including waste disposal.
5.3.6	Preparation of three (3) panel posters of size 3' X 6' totaling 18 sq. ft. each for each stall of 9 sq. mtrs. as per the TPs/design to be arranged from the concerned exhibitors. The panels and posters prepared by the Agency shall be identical in dimension and printing quality should be of international level.	No Change
5.4.7	The Agency shall ensure branding and publicity of the event at least 50 prominent locations in Patna city details of which will be shared.	The Agency shall ensure branding and publicity of the event at least 50 prominent locations in Patna city, details of which will be shared. The size of Hoarding shall be 30X20, 16X10, 15X8 and 12X10 based on the location.

5.5.1	<p>The Agency shall organize a professionally designed area of 45 sq. mtrs. for wet sampling of the Bihari food cuisine.</p> <p>(A) Makhana and its value-added products each day</p> <p>(B) Litchi/mango drink each day</p> <p>(C) Bihari Cuisine (Litti Chokha etc.)</p>	<p>The Agency shall design an area of 45 sq. mtrs. for wet sampling of the Bihari food cuisine.</p> <p>(A) Makhana and its value-added products each day to be served for 200 visitors per day</p> <p>(B) Litchi/mango drink each day to be served for 200 visitors per day</p> <p>(C) Bihari Cuisine (Litti Chokha etc.) to be served for 200 visitors per day</p>
--------------	--	--

- The agency shall take the necessary permission from the concerned authorities regarding organizing International Level Buyer Seller Meet (BSM) cum Symposium for Agricultural & Processed food products exports from Bihar.
- The last date of submission of bids is **05th May 2025 (Monday) till 11:00 AM.**